J &

Kenya Power

Caniral Offfes - P.O, Box 300839 - 00100,
Telephons - 254-02-3207000
Fax Mo. 254-02-3514485
Stima Plaza, Kolobot Road, Mairobi, Kenya

Our Ref: KP1/9A.2/OT/041/ICT/24-25/IN/ewo Date:30%h April,2025
Your Ref:

TO:

ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

Dear Sirs/ Madams

RE: ADDENDUM NO. 4TO THE TENDER NO. KP1/9A.2/0T/041/ICT/24-25 FOR
PROVISION OF ANNUAL MAINTENANCE OF 2 NO. VERTIV UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER

SUPPLIES (UPS), LV BOARD, AVR & ITS ACCESSORIES IN THE (DCR) DATA CENTRE,
ELECTRICITY HOUSE, NAIROBI

Please refer to the above Tender.

The following clarifications and amendments are made to the Principal Tender
Document (hereinafter abbreviated as the PTD) For Provision of Annual
Maintenance of 2 NO. VERTIV Uninterruptible Power Supplies (UPS) , LV Board, AVR &
Its Accessories in the (DCR) Data Centre, Electricity House , Nairobi

RELATIONSHIP WITH THE PRINCIPAL TENDER DOCUMENT

Save where expressly amended by the terms of this Addendum, the PTD shall
continue to be in full force and effect. The provisions of this Addendum shall
be deemed to have been incorporated in and shall be read and construed
as part of the PTD.

1. TENDER SECURITY

The tender security validity period shall be considered from the Initial set closing date
of 10t April 2025.

2. CHANGE OF TENDER CLOSING DATE

Bidders are nofified that the tender closing date has been changed from
30th April 2025 to 02nd May 2025 at 10.00.am. The procuring entity will open
the bids online through our E- Procurement Web- Portal at 10.30 am on the
closing day at Stima Plaza 3rd floor.

DR. JOHN NGENO, OGW

GENERAL MANAGER, SUPPLY CHAIN & LOGISTICS

Page 1 of 1



